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Provider type

<

|:| Obstetrician

- Surgeon

B Family Physician Surgeon
|:| Family Physician

B Midwife

- Nurse

|:| Other

"Family Physician Surgeon" designates family physicians
with surgical skills.

"Other" includes providers not listed above and
unattended deliveries.

Provider type reflects who delivered the baby; this may
be different than the antenatal care provider.
Women delivering multiples are counted only once.
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Source: BC Perinatal Data Registry.
Data as of June 3, 2019.
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Number of Deliveries by Facility
British Columbia, April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Facility Community | Deliveries

BC Women's Hospital & Health Centre
Bulkley Valley District Hospital

Burnaby Hospital

Campbell River Hospital

Cariboo Memorial Hospital

Chilliwack General Hospital

Cowichan District Hospital

Creston Valley Hospital & Health Centre

Dawson Creek and District Hospital

East Kootenay Regional Hospital
Elk Valley Hospital

Fort St. John Hospital

G.R. Baker Memorial Hospital
Golden & District General Hospital
Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre
Invermere & District Hospital
Kelowna General Hospital

Kitimat General Hospital

Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital
Kootenay Lake Hospital

Lady Minto/Gulf Islands Hospital
Langley Memorial Hospital

Lillooet Hospital & Health Centre
Lions Gate Hospital

Mills Memorial Hospital

Nanaimo Regional General Hospital
Peace Arch Hospital

Penticton Regional Hospital

Port McNeill Hospital

Powell River General Hospital

Prince Rupert Regional Hospital

Abbotsford Regional Hospital & Cancer Centre

Delivered at Home with a Registered Healthcare Provider ||

Abbotsford
Vancouver
Smithers
Burnaby
Campbell River
Williams Lake
Chilliwack
Duncan
Creston

Dawson Creek

Cranbrook
Fernie

Fort St. John
Quesnel

Golden

Queen Charlotte
Invermere
Kelowna
Kitimat

Trail

Nelson

Salt Spring Island (Ganges)
Langley

Lillooet

North Vancouver
Terrace
Nanaimo

White Rock
Penticton

Port McNeill
Powell River

Prince Rupert

2,604
6,896
245
1,527
391
365
813
483
49
348
1,551
439
108
626
154
59

10

19
1,547
50
210
293
18
1,485
16
1,339
314
1,245
1,058
515

108
200

NOTES:

Number of women delivering a live or stillborn infant discharged between April 1, 2016 and March 31, 2017.

Only facilities with planned obstetric services are listed.

q Deliveries at home attended by registered health care providers for which data were received by PSBC are included. According to client rosters for 2016/2017, Registered

Midwives attended 1,551 deliveries at home.
Data source: BC Perinatal Data Registry. Report generated on June 3, 2019.
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Number of Deliveries by Facility
British Columbia, April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Facility Community | Deliveries

Queen Victoria Hospital Revelstoke 80
Richmond Hospital Richmond 2,207
Ridge Meadows Hospital Maple Ridge 762
Royal Columbian Hospital New Westminster 2,834
Royal Inland Hospital Kamloops 1,212
Sechelt Hospital Sechelt 154
Shuswap Lake General Hospital Salmon Arm 198
Squamish General Hospital Squamish 311
St. John Hospital Vanderhoof 152
St. Joseph's General Hospital Comox 454
St. Paul's Hospital Vancouver 1,568
Surrey Memorial Hospital Surrey 4,412
University Hospital of Northern British Columbia Prince George 1,153
Vernon Jubilee Hospital Vernon 798
Victoria General Hospital Victoria 3,065
West Coast General Hospital Port Alberni 218
Wrinch Memorial Hospital Hazelton 14

NOTES:

Number of women delivering a live or stillborn infant discharged between April 1, 2016 and March 31, 2017.

Only facilities with planned obstetric services are listed.

9] Deliveries at home attended by registered health care providers for which data were received by PSBC are included. According to client rosters for 2016/2017, Registered
Midwives attended 1,551 deliveries at home.

Data source: BC Perinatal Data Registry. Report generated on June 3, 2019.



	Delivery provider map FY1617
	Delivery provider legend_FY1617
	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1




