## Percent Distribution of Deliveries by Health Care Provider Type (%) and Facility **British Columbia** April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017 **Provider type** Obstetrician Surgeon Family Physician Surgeon Family Physician Fort St. John Midwife Nurse Dawson Creek & District Mills Memorial Other Bulkley Valley "Family Physician Surgeon" designates family physicians Prince Rupert University Hospital with surgical skills. of Northern BC "Other" includes providers not listed above and unattended deliveries. Provider type reflects who delivered the baby; this may G.R. Baker Haida Gwaii be different than the antenatal care provider. Memorial Women delivering multiples are counted only once. Kitimat St. John Shuswap Lake 100 Mile District Queen Victoria **Lower Mainland** Cariboo Royal Inland Golden & District Memorial Lions Gate Royal Lillooet Invermere & St. Paul's Columbian Port McNeill District Sechelt Ridge Powell River Meadows Vernon Kootenay Lake Elk Valley Campbell BC Women's Kelowna Squamish River General General St. Joseph's Abbotsford General Surrey Regional Memorial East Kootenay Regional Chilliwack West Coast Burnaby General General Penticton Creston Valley Langley Richmond Peace Regional Memorial Lady Minto / Nanaimo Kootenay Boundary Regional Gulf Islands 500 62.5 125 Victoria General Perinatal Services BC Cowichan District Source: BC Perinatal Data Registry. **Provincial Health Services Authority** Data as of June 3, 2019.



## **Number of Deliveries by Facility** British Columbia, April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Facility	Community	Deliveries
Abbotsford Regional Hospital & Cancer Centre	Abbotsford	2,604
BC Women's Hospital & Health Centre	Vancouver	6,896
Bulkley Valley District Hospital	Smithers	245
Burnaby Hospital	Burnaby	1,527
Campbell River Hospital	Campbell River	391
Cariboo Memorial Hospital	Williams Lake	365
Chilliwack General Hospital	Chilliwack	813
Cowichan District Hospital	Duncan	483
Creston Valley Hospital & Health Centre	Creston	49
Dawson Creek and District Hospital	Dawson Creek	348
Delivered at Home with a Registered Healthcare Provider ¶		1,551
East Kootenay Regional Hospital	Cranbrook	439
Elk Valley Hospital	Fernie	108
Fort St. John Hospital	Fort St. John	626
G.R. Baker Memorial Hospital	Quesnel	154
Golden & District General Hospital	Golden	59
Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre	Queen Charlotte	10
Invermere & District Hospital	Invermere	19
Kelowna General Hospital	Kelowna	1,547
Kitimat General Hospital	Kitimat	50
Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital	Trail	210
Kootenay Lake Hospital	Nelson	293
Lady Minto/Gulf Islands Hospital	Salt Spring Island (Ganges)	18
Langley Memorial Hospital	Langley	1,485
Lillooet Hospital & Health Centre	Lillooet	16
Lions Gate Hospital	North Vancouver	1,339
Mills Memorial Hospital	Terrace	314
Nanaimo Regional General Hospital	Nanaimo	1,245
Peace Arch Hospital	White Rock	1,058
Penticton Regional Hospital	Penticton	515
Port McNeill Hospital	Port McNeill	6
Powell River General Hospital	Powell River	108
Prince Rupert Regional Hospital	Prince Rupert	200

NOTES:
Number of women delivering a live or stillborn infant discharged between April 1, 2016 and March 31, 2017.
Only facilities with planned obstetric services are listed.
¶ Deliveries at home attended by registered health care providers for which data were received by PSBC are included. According to client rosters for 2016/2017, Registered Midwives attended 1,551 deliveries at home.
Data source: BC Perinatal Data Registry. Report generated on June 3, 2019.



## **Number of Deliveries by Facility** British Columbia, April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Facility	Community	Deliveries
Queen Victoria Hospital	Revelstoke	80
Richmond Hospital	Richmond	2,207
Ridge Meadows Hospital	Maple Ridge	762
Royal Columbian Hospital	New Westminster	2,834
Royal Inland Hospital	Kamloops	1,212
Sechelt Hospital	Sechelt	154
Shuswap Lake General Hospital	Salmon Arm	198
Squamish General Hospital	Squamish	311
St. John Hospital	Vanderhoof	152
St. Joseph's General Hospital	Comox	454
St. Paul's Hospital	Vancouver	1,568
Surrey Memorial Hospital	Surrey	4,412
University Hospital of Northern British Columbia	Prince George	1,153
Vernon Jubilee Hospital	Vernon	798
Victoria General Hospital	Victoria	3,065
West Coast General Hospital	Port Alberni	218
Wrinch Memorial Hospital	Hazelton	14